322

Index

A

abdomen 112-225
CT axial 112-165
CT coronal 198-222
CT sagittal 166-197
abdominal spaces 223-225
acetabular fossa 157, 159, 245
acetabular lip 233, 235, 245, 273, 277
acetabular roof (body of ilium) 153,167, 169,
191, 193, 195, 213, 215, 231, 233, 245,
253-257, 273, 275, 284
acetabuli, fossa 157, 159, 245
ampulla
ductus deferens 155, 157
rectum 183, 263, 279
anal canal 181, 239, 247
anal sphincter 183
external see external anal sphincter
anus 161-165, 239, 247, 261, 265, 283
aorta 238
abdominal 51, 115-139, 181-185, 212,
251-253, 297, 303-307, 312, 315
ascending 13-19, 43-47, 69, 71, 91-95,
103-109, 297
bifurcation 253, 303, 305, 312, 315
descending 13-29, 49-53, 75-83, 97-99,
103, 113, 181-182, 185, 214, 297, 299
thoracic 49, 51, 53, 182, 185, 214
aortic arch 11, 48, 50, 52, 55, 71-72, 75-78,
81, 97,109, 297, 299
aortic bifurcation 253, 303, 305, 312, 315
aortic bulb 49-53, 69, 103-107, 297
aortic hiatus 119, 121
aortic recess, superior 71
aortic sinus 93
aortic valve 21, 47, 71,103-107, 297
aorticopulmonary window 13, 75
aponeurosis
external oblique 122, 124, 153, 167, 195
gluteal 227,229
internal oblique muscle 122, 124
appendix 169, 205, 207
areolar ducts 111
artery (arteries)
anterior basal segmental 37, 301
anterior interosseous 311
anterior segmental 301
anterior tibial 312, 317, 319
recurrent 317
apical segmental 79, 301
appendicular 203
axillary 7,9, 31,33
brachiocephalic 7,9
celiac 145

circumflex femoral 253
circumflex fibular (peroneal) 317, 319
circumflex scapular 65
common carotid 70
common hepatic 47, 69,118,120, 297, 303,
307
common iliac 141, 145, 177-187, 213, 215,
241, 266, 269-275, 303, 315
common palmar digital 311
conus branch 93, 95
coronary 90, 93-95, 101
conus branch 93, 95
left see below
right see below
sinuatrial nodal branch 93, 95
cystic 120
deep cervical, right 297
deep circumflex iliac 167, 315
deep of penis 291
deep of thigh (profunda femoris) 163, 165,
205, 209, 253, 312, 317
perforating 312, 315
deep palmar branch 311
descending genicular 312, 317
dorsal, of penis 291
dorsal carpal branch 311
dorsal metacarpal 311
dorsal pedal 312, 319
dorsalis pedis 312, 319
double renal 297
external iliac 147-153, 171-175, 189, 191,
209-213, 227-233, 243, 251, 253, 271,
303, 305, 312, 315
femoral 155-161, 163, 165, 169, 193,
203-207, 233-237, 245, 249, 251, 273,
283, 287, 291, 312, 315
ascending branch 315
circumflex 253
deep 163, 165, 205, 209, 253, 312, 317
descending branch of lateral circumflex
312, 315, 317
lateral circumflex 163, 165, 169, 193,
195, 197, 205, 207, 315
medial circumflex 161, 163, 165, 197,
211, 213
muscular branches 312
superficial 312, 315, 317
transverse branch of lateral circumflex
312
fibular 312, 317, 319
circumflex 317, 319
muscular branch 317, 319
gastroduodenal 120, 122, 124, 297, 303,
307

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 323

gastroepiploic, right 199, 201

of hand 311

hepatic 41, 43,116, 171,173, 175, 179, 206,
303, 307

ileal 173-181, 185-193, 203, 209, 303, 307
arcades 207

ileocolic 132, 135-143, 179, 203, 211, 303,
307

ileojejunal 129, 131-132, 135, 137, 139,
141, 143, 145, 147

iliac
deep circumflex 167, 315
external 147,175, 271, 303, 305, 312,

315

internal 303, 305, 315

iliolumbar 143, 245, 255, 312, 315

inferior epigastric 144, 147-151, 171, 191,
201, 203, 205, 207, 227, 315
obturator branch 315

inferior gluteal 159, 161-165, 169-173,
189, 191, 193, 221, 263, 315

inferior lateral genicular 312, 317

inferior lingular 301

inferior lobar bronchus (intermediate
bronchus) 81, 109

inferior lobar segmental 41, 59, 297, 300

inferior medial genicular 312, 317

inferior mesenteric 137,175, 181, 251, 271,
303

inferior phrenic 121

inferior pulmonary 39, 83

inferior segmental 303

inferior thyroid 297

inferior vesical 189

intercostal 31-39, 57-65, 75, 79-89, 113,
115, 167-168, 170, 172, 174, 177, 186,
188, 191-192, 195, 197

internal carotid 3,5

internal iliac 147-153, 175, 187, 215, 217,
231, 233, 241, 255-259, 266, 271,
277-281, 303, 305, 312, 315

internal obturator 161

internal pudendal 153-159, 163, 219, 277,
312, 315

internal thoracic 13, 17,19, 21, 23, 25, 41,
67, 69, 297

jejunal 122,124, 139, 173-181, 185-193,
199, 201, 203, 209, 303, 307
arcades 207

lateral basal segmental 37, 300-301

lateral circumflex femoral 165, 205, 315

lateral plantar 312, 319

lateral sacral 149, 267, 271, 312, 315

lateral tarsal 319

lateral thoracic 31, 65

left anterior descending (LAD) 99, 101,
103, 105

left colic 115, 117, 119, 121, 125, 135, 137,
139, 141, 211
left common carotid 7,9, 50, 72, 297
left common iliac 143, 145, 253, 305
left coronary 19, 21, 49, 51, 53, 91-92, 94,
97
anterior interventricular branch 23,
55-61, 73, 91-95, 101
circumflex (Cx) branch 23, 25, 53-57,
69-77, 91-95, 99-105
diagonal branch 19, 21
first lateral branch 91
left marginal branch 59, 91
main stem 91
posterior left ventricular branch 59
left external iliac 312
left gastric 114, 116, 121, 181, 297, 303, 307
left gastro-omental 115, 117, 185, 187
left hepatic 307
left inferior epigastric 153, 155
left inferior gluteal 153, 155
left inferior lobar bronchus (intermediate
bronchus) 81
left inferior pulmonary 83
left inferior vesical 153, 155
left internal iliac 147, 219
left internal thoracic 297
left pulmonary 15, 47, 55, 57, 77, 79, 99,
107, 109, 299, 301
apical segmental artery 58, 79, 301
basal segmental 79, 109
inferior lobar arteries 59, 297
interlobular 81
left renal 126, 185-191, 212, 215, 297, 303,
305
left subclavian 7,9, 50, 52, 56, 61-65, 77,
297
left superior gluteal 155
left testicular 133-134, 143, 145, 147, 149,
151,153
left vertebral 77, 297
of lower leg 319
lumbar 83, 137, 179-183, 185, 219, 255,
257,273, 297, 303, 305, 312, 315
dorsal branch 133, 135
medial basal segmental 37, 301
medial circumflex femoral 165, 257, 273,
275, 284, 312, 315
deep branch 315
medial plantar 312, 319
medial segmental 300
median sacral 145, 153, 312, 315
mesenteric 135
inferior 137,181, 251, 271, 303
superior 124, 181-182, 185, 297, 303,
307
middle colic 118,120, 122, 181, 183, 185,
193,199
region of Riolan anastomosis 117

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



324

middle lobar 41, 301
middle rectal 153, 155, 157, 173, 219, 312
obturator 151-159, 189, 215, 231, 233,
243, 273-277, 312, 315
ovarian 227, 241
palmar digital 311
pelvic 315
perforating 317
peroneal 312, 317, 319
plantar metatarsal 319
popliteal 312, 317
posterior basal segmental 37, 301
posterior inferior pancreaticoduodenal
303
posterior intercostal 41, 43, 45, 51, 55, 85,
216, 221
posterior segmental 301
posterior tibial 312, 317, 319
calcaneal branches 319
common trunk 312
communicating branch 312
medial malleolar branch 319
muscular branch 319
recurrent 317
princeps pollicis 311
profunda femoris 163, 165, 205, 209, 253,
312, 317
pulmonary 51, 97, 105, 299, 301
left see above
outflow tract 53
right 15, 17, 41, 43, 48, 75-81, 299, 301
radial 311
superficial palmar branch 311
radialis indicis 311
renal 212, 305
inferior capsular branch 305
left 185, 212, 215, 297, 303, 305
right 127,177,179, 297, 303, 305
right ascending pulmonary 77
right colic 126,128,130, 136,139, 169, 185,
209, 303, 307
right common carotid 72, 297
right common iliac 143, 251, 253, 305, 312
right coronary 19-25, 41-45, 49, 67-75,
91-92, 94-101, 105
anterior branch 47
in coronary sulcus 67
intermediate atrial branch 93, 95
posterior interventricular branch
92-95, 101
right marginal branch 43, 47
right deep cervical 297
right descending pulmonary 77
right gastric 115, 118
right gastro-omental 117,179, 183
right gastroepiploic 199, 201
right hepatic 307
right inferior epigastric 153

right inferior gluteal 155, 157

right inferior vesical 173

right internal iliac 219, 312

right internal thoracic 297

right lumbar 137

right middle rectal 219

right pulmonary 15, 17, 41-45, 48, 75, 79,
299, 301
inferior lobar segmental 41, 300
interlobar 81
superior lobar arteries 41

right renal 127-128, 173-179, 297, 303,
305

right subclavian 44, 72, 297

right testicular 137, 139, 141, 153

right vertebral 74, 297

scapular, circumflex 65

sigmoid 139-153, 179, 211-215, 251, 259,
261

sinuatrial nodal branch 93, 95

splenic 49, 61,119-121, 123, 185-195, 197,
210, 212, 297, 303-307

subclavian 3, 5, 35, 37-38, 40, 54, 58, 70,
74
left 7,9, 50, 56, 61, 63, 77, 297
right 44, 72,297

subscapular 31, 33

superficial epigastric 249

superficial femoral 312

superior gluteal 151, 153, 167-169, 171,
191, 195, 243, 245, 255, 259, 263, 281,
312,315

superior lateral genicular 312, 317

superior lingular 301

superior medial genicular 312, 317

superior mesenteric 124, 126, 129, 131,
133, 181-182, 185, 205-210, 251, 297,
303, 307

superior rectal 139,141-155,181, 221,227,
239, 255, 257, 275-279

superior segmental 300-301

superior vesical 151, 315

suprarenal 123,125, 187

sural 312, 317

testicular 167, 175, 189, 193, 213

thoracoacromial 63

thoracodorsal 9, 11, 13, 15, 21

thyroid ima 70

ulnar 311

uterine 255, 259, 312, 315

vaginal 312

vertebral 44, 52
left 77, 297
right 74, 297

atrial appendage

left 49, 51-57, 71-75
right 45, 47, 67,73

atrioventricular septum 99, 103, 105

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 325

atrium
left 17-23, 43-51, 73-79, 91, 93, 97, 99,
103, 297, 299
right 19, 21-25, 43-47, 69-73, 91, 93, 99,
105, 107, 176, 210
axillary fossa 31

B

bile duct 120, 175
bladder see urinary bladder
brachial plexus 3,5, 7
brachiocephalic trunk 47-48, 71-72, 105,
107, 297
breast 31
glandular body 111
glandular tissue 17
parenchyma 67, 69
bronchopulmonary lymph nodes 19
bronchus (bronchi)
anterior segmental 73, 75, 77, 79
apicoposterior segmental 79
inferior lobar 17, 37
left 17,19, 21, 59, 81
right 17,19, 39, 41, 79
intermediate, middle/lower lobes 79
lateral basal segmental 79, 81
left main 13, 15, 51-57, 79, 97
left superior lingular 75
left upper lobe 59
medial segmental 77
posterior segmental 79, 81, 83
right main 13, 15, 43, 45, 78
right middle lobar 39
right superior lobar 39, 41, 77, 79
superior lingular 75, 77
superior segmental 79, 81, 83
bulb
aortic 49-53, 69, 103-107, 297
of penis see corpus spongiosum
bulbourethral gland 265
bursa, omental 201, 222-223

C

canalis cervicis 239

capsula articularis 277

carina (tracheal bifurcation) 78

cauda equina 47,143,181, 219, 239, 258, 267,
277
in lumbar spinal canal 129, 137, 139
spinal canal 131, 133, 135, 137,139

cecum 144, 147, 149, 151, 169-173, 203-211

celiac trunk 123,181-182,185,209-210, 212,
297, 303, 307

cervical canal 247, 259

cervical plexus 36, 38, 42, 52, 54, 56, 58, 61

cervix of uterus 229, 259

cholangiopancreatography 293

cisterna chyli 214
clavicle 3,5, 7, 35-36, 39, 41, 43, 52, 54, 56,
58, 61, 68, 70, 72
clitoris
body 239
crus 253
coccyx 159,179, 181, 233, 235, 239, 265, 267,
269, 283
colon 75, 245
ascending 130-138, 143, 167-171,
201-211, 251, 253
descending 117-151, 193-197, 205, 207,
209, 211
left flexure 61, 67,69, 71, 73, 115, 171, 195,
201, 203
sigmoid 147-153, 175-183, 203-215, 227,
255-261, 265, 267, 269, 273-275, 277,
279
transverse 63, 65, 117-118, 121-122,
124-128,173-192, 199, 201
common bile duct 207, 293
common hamstring tendon insertion 161
common hepatic duct 118, 293
common tendon of biceps femoris 237
common tendon of rectus femoris muscle
253
conus arteriosus 19, 21, 51
conus branch 93, 95
conus medullaris 47, 123, 125, 127, 181
Cooper's ligaments 111
coracoid process 3
cord 203
coronary sinus 23, 25, 47-55, 73-77, 97
coronary sulcus 21
corpus cavernosum 161-165, 179-185,
201-207, 265-275, 285-291
corpus spongiosum 163, 165, 181, 183, 201,
205, 207, 215, 217, 265-275, 285-291
costal cartilage see rib(s)
costal process see transverse process
costal tubercle 89
costodiaphragmatic recess 31-41, 57-63, 67,
69-83, 121, 123, 167-175, 193-197,
201-202, 205, 207-218
costomediastinal recess 204, 206, 208, 210
costosternal joint 178
costotransverse joint 41, 85, 87, 113
costovertebral joint 3, 5, 21, 27, 113, 121
crista terminalis 21
cystic duct 120
pars flaccida, straight part 293
spiral fold 293

D

dartos fascia, 287

deep axillary lymph nodes 7
deep inguinal ring 155
deep palmar arch 311

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



326 Index

diaphragm 27-35, 41, 45-85, 113-114,
117-121, 167-194, 197-218, 221
central tendon 31, 37, 39, 71, 201,
203-204, 206, 208

costal part 31, 37, 39, 43, 117, 119

lumbar part 43-47, 51, 53, 75-79, 83,179,
187, 210, 212, 214, 219
crus 177, 217

right crus 123, 125, 127,129

digital arch 311

disk see intervertebral disk

dorsal vein of pen 269

duct(s)
areolar 111
bile 120, 175
common bile 207, 293
ejaculatory, openings 285
hepatic 173

common 118, 293

left 116, 293

right 293
mammary 111
pancreatic 121, 205, 207, 293
thoracic 11-29, 83, 113-129, 133

ductus deferens 153-157, 169, 215, 287, 291
ampulla 155, 157
left 153
right 153

duodenal papilla 293

duodenojejunal flexure 126

duodenum 39, 41, 45, 47, 49, 51, 122, 293
ascending part 129, 185
bulb 205, 207
,C*loop 209
descending part 124, 126, 128, 173, 209
horizontal part 131-132, 175, 179, 181,

183, 209, 211
superior part 175
third part 177
dural sac 85, 137,139, 141, 143

E

eft ventricle 93

ejaculatory duct, openings 285

epicardial fat 101,192

epididymis 265, 269, 271
body 287
head 287

epidural fat 137

esophageal hiatus 115

esophagus 3-29, 49, 51, 75, 77-78, 81, 97,
113, 115, 184, 210, 212

external anal sphincter 163, 165, 179, 181,
217-221
posterior extension 239

external inguinal ring 203

external urethral orifice 289

F

facies lunata acetabuli see acetabular roof
(body of ilium)
fascia
anterior renal 167-171,191-195, 224-225
left lateroconal 224-225
mesorectal 153, 155, 157
penile 291
posterior renal 125, 167-175, 191-195,
224-225
right lateroconal 224-225
spermatic 287
thoracolumbar 127-137, 169, 171, 269
fat capsule 213-219, 260
fatty island 111
fatty layer
between urinary bladder, urethra and va-
gina 247
between vagina and rectum 247
femur 165, 237
greater trochanter 159, 161, 197, 217, 219,
233, 235, 255-259, 273-277, 281
head 155-159, 167, 169, 191-195,
211-215, 231-235, 253-257, 273, 275,
285
ligament 157, 233, 235, 273, 275, 284
neck 159, 161, 213, 255, 257, 273, 275
proximal shaft 163
fissure
horizontal 31-41, 67-77
left oblique 81, 83
oblique 11-19, 23-27, 31-45, 53-58,
61-77
right oblique 79, 81, 83, 85
for round ligament of liver 199
flexure
duodenojejunal 126
left, colon 61, 67, 69, 71, 73, 115, 171, 195,
201, 203
foramen
anterior sacral 147, 153
greater sciatic 219
intervertebral 45, 48, 178, 183, 185, 269
obturator 151, 159, 161
posterior sacral 145
sacral 145
fossa
acetabular 157, 159, 245
axillary 31
hepatorenal 167, 169, 171
ischioanal 163, 165, 219, 221, 263
ischiorectal 159, 161, 217, 241, 257-261,
279-283
navicular 289
fossa acetabuli 157, 159, 245
fovea capitis femoris 245
fovea for ligament of head 273

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 327

G

gallbladder 37, 39, 69, 120, 122, 124, 171,173,
199-205
body 293
neck 293
ganglion see spinal ganglion
gastric lymph nodes, right 29
gastroesophageal junction 210
gastroomental lymph nodes, left 29
glandular body 111
breast 111
glans penis 161, 289
glenoid labrum
anterior 157
posterior 157
greater omentum 47, 49, 59-63, 117-118,
121, 173-191, 199, 222
greater trochanter 159, 161, 197, 217, 219,
233, 235, 255-259, 273-277, 281
gutter, paracolic 223

H

heart 96-109, 111, 182, 186, 188, 190, 192
apex 69, 71, 91, 97, 99, 103, 199
base 27
see also atrium; ventricle

hepatic duct 173
left 116, 293
right 293

hepatic segments 112-116, 128-134, 166,
168, 170-194, 198, 200-208, 216-220

hepatorenal fossa (Morison pouch) 167, 169,
171

hilum, renal 129, 215, 295

hip joint 155,157,167, 169, 195, 213, 215, 231,
233, 257, 273, 275, 284
capsule 167,191, 193, 253

horizontal fissure 31-41, 67-77

humerus, head 3

ileal orifice 147,171

ileocecal valve 207, 209

ileum 141-147, 173-187, 193, 199-209, 227,
253
terminal 145, 147,173, 175, 203-209

iliac crest 167, 169, 191-195, 215, 217, 251,
253-258, 277, 279
anterior superior 141, 143-144, 147, 149
posterior 147

iliac spine
anterior superior 207-213, 249, 273-274
posterior inferior 151
superior 245

iliocostalis lumborum 59

iliotibial tract 155-165, 213, 215, 235, 237,
255, 257

ilium 155, 157, 167, 169, 171, 173, 189, 197,
219, 221, 227-235, 243, 249, 263, 273-281
ala (wing) 139,141, 145-151, 251-261, 279
(superior border) 143

anterior articular pillar 157

body (acetabular roof) 153, 167-169,
191-195, 213-215, 231, 233, 245,
253-257, 273, 275, 284

posterior articular pillar 155, 157, 231

inferior articular process (zygapophysis) 45,
49, 51,177,179, 183, 269, 279
L5 279

inferior lingular segment 22, 24, 26, 28

inferior phrenic lymph nodes 29

inferior vena cava 25-29, 41-45, 73-77,
113-114, 117-118, 121-132, 135-141, 177,
179, 211-212, 238, 253, 301

inframesenteric peritoneal space 222

inframesocolic peritoneal space 222

infrarenal retroperitoneal space 169, 171,
175,193, 195, 224-225

infrarenal space 137,139, 213

inguinal canal (spermatic cord) 173,187, 189,
191, 271

inguinal ring, superficial 287

interatrial septum 45, 47, 99

intercostal lymph nodes 15, 27, 29

internal urethral orifice 239, 264

interpectoral lymph nodes 9, 11

intertrochanteric crest 279

interventricular septum 23, 53-57, 67-71,
99-103, 109, 201

intervertebral disk 45-49, 127
L2-L3 131, 255
L3-L4 183
L4-L5 139,181, 238, 273, 275
L5-S1 143, 266, 269
S1-S2 261, 279

ischial spine 233, 235, 243

ischial tuberosity 161, 165, 189, 245, 277, 279

ischioanal fossa 163, 165, 219, 221, 263

ischiorectal fossa 159, 161, 217, 241, 257-261,
279-283

ischium 159,171,187, 219, 221, 241, 259, 261,
271, 281, 283
ramus 173, 175, 255-259
tuberosity 163, 235, 237

]

jejunum 121-139,143,177-207, 211, 251,253
joint, sternoclavicular 54
joint(s)

costosternal 178

costovertebral 3, 5, 21, 27, 113, 121

hip see hip joint

sacroiliac 143-149, 219, 221, 243,

259-263, 277-281

zygapophysial see zygapophysial joint

joint capsule 3, 231, 233, 235

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



328 Index
K interosseous sacroiliac 279
kidney 213 interspinal 47, 261, 263, 265

fat capsule 213-219, 260
inferior pole 171, 215, 217, 295
left 55-61, 83, 133, 189, 195, 219
calyx 127,191,193, 214, 217
cortex 125,129,193, 212, 217
hilum 129
medulla 125
papilla 131
pelvis 127,131, 217
peripelvic fat 131
pyramids 193
superior pole 123
minor calices 295
right 127-136, 167, 169, 173, 175, 212,
224-225, 255-258
calyx 171, 211, 213
cortex 171, 211, 214
pelvis 132
pyramids 171
superior pole 125, 214
superior pole 171, 295

L

labium majus 239, 247, 251, 253
labium minus 239, 247, 255, 259
lateral pararenal space 213, 215, 217
lateral perirenal space 213, 215, 217, 219
lateral recess 139, 141
lateroconal fascia

left 224-225

right 224-225
left lung see lung, left
left ventricular outflow tract 105
leptomeningeal branches 49
lesser omentum 199, 222
lesser trochanter 165, 257, 277
ligament(s)

anococcygeal 159, 161, 163, 239, 247, 265,

267,283

anterior longitudinal 45, 83

arcuate pubic 247, 265

Cooper's 111

costotransverse 55, 85

dorsal sacroiliac 149, 241, 243, 263

falciform 118, 120, 124

fundiform, of penis 283

gastrocolic 177, 222

gastrosplenic 223

of head of femur 157, 235, 273, 275, 284

hepatogastric 222-223

iliofemoral 155-161, 235, 253-259, 273,
275

iliolumbar 187, 259

inguinal 153, 155, 167, 169, 193-197, 203

interspinous 85, 87, 89, 221, 281
intertransverse 187
medial arcuate 118, 182, 185, 214
median umbilical 153, 289
posterior longitudinal 239, 265
puboprostatic 285
round, of liver 116
round, of uterus 229, 241, 243
sacroiliac 261
sacrospinous 231, 233, 235
sacrotuberous 155-159, 227, 241
sternopericardial 67
superior costotransverse 55
supraspinous 3, 47, 131, 155, 181
suspensory, of penis 265, 283, 287, 289
suspensory of penis 265, 287, 289
transverse perineal 253
uterosacral 231, 233
ligamenta flava 239, 265, 267
ligamentum flavum 47, 53, 139, 177, 179
linea alba 122, 126, 129-132, 135, 139-153
liver 27, 67,101, 107, 109, 113-114
caudate lobe 43-49, 116, 118, 177-182,
185, 187, 210
inferior tip 201, 205, 207
left lobe 29, 43-59, 73, 114, 116, 120, 122,
180-184, 187-194, 199, 201-204,
209-210
quadrate lobe 175
right lobe 29-41, 69-83, 114, 117-124,
127-134, 167-168, 170, 173-174, 177,
179, 199, 201-206, 209-214, 217-218
segments see hepatic segments
superior part 33
lumbar (sympathetic) ganglion 133
lumbar plexus 137, 139, 141, 143, 241, 243
lung
apex 37-38
left 4-29, 48, 66, 76, 82-88, 97-109,
113-119, 180, 182, 186, 189, 191-192,
194, 197-202, 208, 212-218, 221, 301
costodiaphragmatic recess 121, 123
inferior lingular segment 18, 20, 66, 76
lower lobe 18-28,49-58, 61-65,73, 77,
79, 81-89
middle lobe 62
superior lingular segment 18, 20
upper lobe 50, 53-54, 57-71, 74-84
lower lobe 30-36, 40-46, 50, 60, 62, 66,
79, 81
medial basal segment of lower lobe 76
medial segment of middle lobe 26, 76
middle lobe 30-46, 60-66, 77

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 329

right 4, 6-29, 43-47, 66, 76, 82-88, MRI
99-119, 168,172,176, 178, 199, 201, 204, female pelvis 228
206, 210, 214-218, 221, 300 penis 288
anterior segment of upper lobe 14, 16, prostate 282
76, 82 muscle(s)

Apical segment of upper lobe 66
arteries 300
costodiaphragmatic recess 121

lateral basal segment of lower lobe 28,

76, 82, 84, 86

lateral segment of middle lobe 18, 20,

22, 24,76

lower lobe 18-28, 31-43, 73, 75, 79,
82-89

middle lobe 31-41, 67, 71-77

posterior basal segment of lower lobe
82, 84, 86

posterior segment of upper lobe 8, 10,

12, 76, 82, 84
retroesophageal recess 19
upper lobe, apical segment 30
right lung (upper lobe) 31-41, 67-74,
77-78, 80

upper lobe 4-12, 30-46, 50, 62, 64, 73, 81
lung segments 32-42, 44, 46, 54, 56, 60-76

lymph nodes 136
bronchopulmonary 19
deep axillary 7
inferior phrenic 29
intercostal 15, 27, 29
interpectoral 9, 11
left gastroomental 29
middle mediastinal 13, 15
para-aortal 29
right gastric 29
superficial axillary 9, 11
superior gluteal 233
superior phrenic 29
tracheobronchial 13

M

mammary ducts 111
mammograph 110
manubrium 7,9, 11
mediastinal fat 67, 71
mediastinum
anterior 67, 69
of testis 287
mesentery 222, 251, 264, 266
mesocolon, transverse 175, 177, 185, 222
mesorectal fascia 153, 155, 157
mesorectal fat 155, 157
middle mediastinal lymph nodes 13, 15
Morison pouch 167,169, 171
MR angiography 296-318
lower extremity 313
MR cholangiopancreatography 293
MR urography 295

adductor brevis 161-165, 177, 185, 211,
241-245, 251, 253, 269-275, 285, 287
adductor longus 161-165, 175, 177, 189,
203-209, 241-245, 249-253, 271, 273,
287
adductor magnus 163, 165, 189, 241-245,
255-261, 271, 275-281, 285
adductor minimus 273, 275, 279, 281, 284
anterior papillary 49, 57, 59, 101, 105
anterior scalene 3, 37-38, 44, 52, 56, 58,
61
anterior serratus 111
biceps femoris (long head) 165
brevi 49
bulbospongiosus 257, 259, 265, 267, 269,
273, 275, 277, 285, 289
capitis 40, 43
coccygeus 159,177, 271
cremaster 287
deep transverse perineal (urogenital
diaphragm) 179,181, 241, 247, 255, 257,
259, 265, 267, 269, 273, 275, 277, 285
deltoid 3,5,7,9
erector spinae 3-29, 35-45, 48-49,
51-59, 61, 63, 85-89, 113-119, 123-147,
167, 169-170, 173, 179, 259, 263
lateral tract 5-13,19-29, 49, 85, 89,
172,175-176, 187-195, 219, 241, 260,
263, 269, 271
medial tract 7-13, 19-25, 85, 89, 121,
149, 181-185, 219, 239, 241,
261-267, 277
external abdominal oblique 122-126,
129-138, 213, 249-259, 273
external anal sphincter 239, 247, 261-281
external intercostal 31-39, 57-89, 116,
167-174, 188-194, 197-203, 221
external oblique 29-37, 65, 69-73,
113-114, 117-120, 123-138, 141,
143-144, 147-151, 193, 197-211, 215,
217, 274,277
femoris 233
gemelli 189-193, 197
gemellus inferior 195, 217, 219, 235, 245,
261, 277-281
gemellus superior 169, 171, 195, 217, 219,
233, 235, 245, 261, 279, 281
gluteus maximus 143-173, 175, 177, 185,
187, 189-197, 217-221, 227-237,
241-245, 259-263, 269, 271, 277-283
gluteus medius 141-161, 167, 169,
191-197, 209-221, 227, 229, 233, 235,
245, 249-261, 273-281
insertion of 277

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



330 Index

gluteus minimus 145-157, 167, 195, 197,
213-219, 227-235, 245, 251, 253-259,
273-277
insertion of 277
gracilis 163, 165, 255, 257, 271-277, 285
iliacus 139-151, 169, 189-195, 211-217,
227, 243, 245, 251-257, 273-274, 277
iliococcygeus 159
iliocostalis 51-57, 85, 221, 243, 245, 260,
263
iliocostalis cervicis 58, 61, 85, 87, 89
iliocostalis lumborum 49, 61, 63, 87, 89,
115-141, 241
iliocostalis thoracis 49, 113
iliopsoas 153-167, 171, 203-211, 229-237,
245, 249-257, 273, 275, 285, 287, 291
infraspinatus 3-17, 31, 65, 78, 80, 83-87
intercostal 5-21, 25, 29, 113, 115-118,
125-129, 167
external 31-39, 57-89, 116, 167-174,
188-194, 197-203, 221

innermost 33, 37, 59-65, 79, 83, 85,
167-174, 188-194, 197

internal 31-39, 59-72, 75-87, 89, 116,
167-174,188-194, 197, 201, 203, 221

internal abdominal oblique 122-126,
129-138, 213, 227-233, 249-259, 273

internal intercostal 31-39, 59-72, 75-87,
89,116, 167-174,188-194,197, 201, 203,
221

internal oblique 31-35, 65, 120, 123,
125-126, 128-138, 141-144, 195, 197,
201-211, 215, 217, 274, 277

interspinalis 51, 241, 261

intertransversarii 41, 53, 55, 85, 187, 259,
261

ischiocavernosus 163, 165, 177, 215, 217,
269, 273-281, 285

latissimus dorsi 11-45, 49-63, 71-74,
77-78, 81-89, 113-139, 167-170,
174-178, 184-190, 193-194, 197, 208,
212-218, 221, 259-260, 263

levator ani 159, 161, 163, 175-187,
215-221, 233-241, 255-271, 277-284

levator scapulae 35-40, 52-58, 61, 63, 85,
87

longissimus 49, 85, 87, 89, 260, 263, 271

longissimus lumbalis 115-143

longissimus thoracis 48, 51-63, 89, 113,
221

longus colli 3

lumbar interspinal 239

middle scalene 3, 35-36, 38, 42, 54, 56,
58, 78, 80

multifidus 43, 45, 49-57, 113, 137-149,
259, 261, 267, 281

obturator externus 159, 161, 167-177,
185-195, 211-215, 235, 237, 243, 245,
251-259, 269-277, 283-287

obturator internus 151-161, 167-177,
187-197, 213-221, 229-237, 241-245,
255, 257, 261, 271-284

papillary 103, 109

pectineus 155-175, 181, 183, 187-193,
205-211, 235, 237, 241-245, 249-253,
273, 275, 283-287, 291

pectoralis 111

pectoralis major 3-19, 31-35, 45, 48, 50,
52, 54, 61-68, 70
clavicular part 36, 41, 43, 56, 58
sternal part 39, 57-58
sternocostal part 37, 41, 43

pectoralis minor 3-15, 31-35, 61, 63, 67,
69

piriformis 149-157, 167-177, 183-191,
195, 197, 217, 221, 227, 229, 233, 235,
241, 243, 261, 263, 271, 279, 281

posterior papillary 57, 59, 97, 101, 105
in left ventricle 73

posterior scalene 3, 56, 58

psoas 169,173,175, 187,189, 191, 211, 213,
215, 217

psoas major 123-139, 141, 143-151, 241,
243, 245, 251-258, 273-274

psoas minor 219

pubococcygeus 159

puborectalis 159, 161
see also muscle(s), levator ani

pubovaginalis 259

pyramidalis 249, 287

quadratus femoris 159, 161, 167, 195,
217-221, 235, 237, 245, 259, 261, 277,
279, 281

quadratus lumborum 125-139, 167-171,
189-195, 219, 221, 241, 245, 257,
259-260, 279, 281

rectus abdominis 27, 29, 37-41, 45, 47,
51-63, 113-118, 121-122, 124, 127,
129-130, 133-159, 167-168, 171,
173-174, 176, 179-186, 189-195, 199,
201, 203, 227-235, 239-247, 249, 264,
266, 269, 271, 289

rectus femoris 153-165, 197, 203-207,
229-237, 249, 251, 253

rhomboid 3, 5, 7, 85

rhomboid major 9-15, 17, 31-45, 48-58,
61-63, 65, 89

rhomboid minor 35-36,39-40, 52-58, 61,
87

rotatores 85

sartorius 151-165, 195, 197, 203-207,
227-237, 251

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 331

scalene
anterior 3, 37-38, 44, 52, 56, 58, 61
middle 3, 35-36, 38, 42, 54, 56, 58, 78,

80

posterior 3, 56, 58

semimembranosus 165, 237, 245

semispinalis capitis 44, 48, 85

semispinalis thoracis 45, 49

semitendineus 271

semitendinosus 165, 237, 259, 261

serratus anterior 3-7,15-33, 61-83, 113,
199, 202-218

serratus posterior inferior 33-41, 51-63,
87, 89, 115-129, 169, 195, 260

serratus posterior superior 33-45, 48, 50,
52, 54, 58, 61, 63, 85-89

spinalis 51, 87, 113-135, 221, 263

spinalis cervicis 42, 44, 85, 89

spinalis lumborum 85, 87

spinalis thoracis 45, 51, 89

splenius cervicis 40, 43, 48, 50-58, 85, 87,
89

sternocleidomastoid 3, 5, 38, 40-44,
50-58, 67-68

sternohyoid 42, 47, 50, 52, 68

sternothyroid 3, 48, 68

subclavius 5, 35, 37, 39, 58, 61, 68

subscapularis 5-17, 31, 63, 65, 74, 77-78,
81-87

supraspinatus 5,7, 9, 31, 33, 63, 65, 83, 85,
87

tensor fasciae latae 149-165, 197,
203-211, 227-237, 249, 251, 253

teres major 5-17, 85, 87

teres minor 13

transverse perineal 239

transversospinales 261, 263

transversospinalis 87, 221, 277

transversus abdominis 31-37, 65,
121-138, 141, 143-144, 147-151, 169,
195, 203-219, 227-233, 249, 251-259,
273-274, 277

transversus perinei profundus 183, 185,
215, 289

transversus perinei superficialis 163

trapezius 3-25, 31, 33-45, 49, 52, 54, 56,
58, 61, 63, 65, 85-89

triceps brachii 7

urethral sphincter 239, 285

vastus intermedius 161-165, 211, 213,
237, 255, 273, 275

vastus lateralis 161-165, 203-215, 235,
237, 249-257, 259, 273-281

vastus medialis 167

myocardium 23, 25, 59, 71, 73, 75
ventricular 97, 99, 101, 103, 105, 109

N

nerve(s) 85
femoral 139-165, 169, 171, 191-195, 203,
205, 209, 213, 215, 227-237, 241, 243,
245, 249-257, 273, 282, 287
genitofemoral 191
inferior gluteal 191, 193, 221, 263
intercostal 31-39, 57-65, 75, 79-89, 113,
115, 167-168, 170-174, 177, 186, 188,
191-192, 195, 197
internal obturator 227
lateral femoral cutaneous 195, 237, 241
lateral genitofemoral 215
long thoracic 17, 19, 21
lumbar IV 145
lumbar V 145
obturator 145-151, 153-161, 229, 233,
235, 257, 274-275
phrenic 9-15, 21, 23, 25
pudendal 155-159, 163, 219
recurrent laryngeal 7,9, 13,15
sacral 147,151,153, 241, 243, 263, 271,279
sacral I 145, 147,149
sacral I 149
sacral Il 149, 151
sciatic 153, 155-171, 189, 193, 195, 221,
227-237, 245, 261, 281
spinal 121, 267, 281
subscapular 65
superior gluteal 151, 153, 167, 169, 195
vagus 3,5,9, 25-29, 77, 83,113
nerve root
sacral 145
see also spinal ganglion
neuroforamen (intervertebral foramen) 45,
48,178, 183, 185, 269
neurovascular bundle (lateral venous plexus)
283, 285
nipple 111
glandular tissue 17
notch, suprasternal 67
nucleus pulposus 127

(0]

oblique fissure 11-19, 23, 25, 27, 31-45,
53-58, 61-77
left 81, 83
right 79, 81, 83, 85
omental bursa 201, 222-223
omentum 117
greater 47-63, 117-118, 121, 173-179,
183-189, 199, 222
lesser 199, 222
orbicular zone 275
os ischii (ramus) 243
ostium uteri 239

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



332 Index
ovary 243 plexus (nerve)
left 227 brachial 3-7, 31, 33, 35, 63, 65
right 227 cervical 36-42, 52-58, 61
lumbar 137-143, 241, 243
P sacral 147-151, 173, 187, 189, 217, 281

palmate folds (of cervix of uterus) 247
pancreas 43-49, 53-63, 69-79, 173, 175,
179-191
body 119-120, 122, 203-209
head 122-128, 177, 203-209
tail 121,123,193, 195, 211-212
uncinate process 211
pancreatic duct 121, 205, 207, 293
para-aortal lymph nodes 29
paracolic gutter, right 223
paracolic space
anterior 127
posterior 127-145
pararenal space 219
anterior 167-171, 191, 224-225
posterior 125-135, 167-175, 191-195,
224-225
pars flaccida 293
pelvis
female
axial 228-236
coronal 248-263
sagittal 238-247
male
coronal 272-281
sagittal 264-271
penile fascia 291
penis 283, 288-291
crus 163, 165, 185
fundiform ligament 283
septum 163, 291
subcutaneous tissue 291
superficial dorsal vein 291
suspensory ligament 265, 287, 289
pericardial cavity 45, 55, 69, 72
pericardial fat 61
pericardial sinus, transverse 51, 73
pericardium 21-26, 40-44, 49-50, 54, 56,
59, 66-68, 70-72, 76
peridural fat 141
perihepatic space 223
perineal body 165, 222, 247, 265
perirenal space 136, 224-225
anterior 125-126, 128, 130, 132, 134, 167,
169
posterior 125, 127, 167-175, 191-195
peritoneal space 224-225
supramesenteric 222
supramesocolic 222
peritoneum 130, 132, 136-142, 146, 148, 152,
154, 166-176, 180-190, 194, 196, 240, 242
phrenicomediastinal recess 67, 69, 71, 73, 75

plexus (venous) see venous plexus
porta hepatis 309
posterior glenoid labrum 157
posterior iliac crest 147
posterior inferior iliac spine 151
posterior paracolic space 127-145
posterior pararenal space 125-135,167-175,
191-195, 224-225
posterior perirenal space 125, 127, 131-135,
167-175,191-195
posterior subphrenic space, right 223
prepuce 289
presacral space 227, 239, 265, 267, 269
promontorium 264
prostate 159,179,181, 183,185, 213, 215, 283
anterior fibromuscular stroma 159, 161,
265, 267, 269, 283, 285
anterior portion 283, 285
axial images 282-285
capsule 283, 285
central portion 283
central zone 159, 265, 267, 275, 277, 283,
285, 289
coronal images 286-287
middle lobe with seminal colliculus 283,
285
peripheral zone 159, 161, 265-269, 275,
277, 283, 285, 289
transition zone 275, 283, 289
prostatic venous plexus 275, 283, 285
pubic symphysis 159, 161, 205-211, 237, 249,
283, 287-291
pubis 159, 161, 173-185, 189, 205-209, 239,
241, 247-253, 265-275, 283-284, 287, 291
body 237, 245
ramus 187, 215
superior ramus 211, 235, 243
pudendal vessels 165
pulmonary outflow tract 49, 53
pulmonary trunk 15,17, 51,55, 57, 67-75, 91,
93, 107, 109, 297-301

R

ramus circumflexus 91
ramus interventricularis anterior 91, 97
rectosigmoid junction 217, 219
rectouterine pouch (of Douglas) 231, 233,
239, 247
rectovesical pouch 181, 222, 265, 267, 269
rectum 151-159, 175-185, 217-221,
229-239, 247, 261, 265-269, 281
ampulla 183, 263, 279
wall 277

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 333

renal calyx 295
left kidney 127,191, 193, 214, 217
right kidney 171, 211, 213
renal column 131, 133, 135
renal cortex
left kidney 193, 212, 217
right kidney 171, 211, 214
renal fascia 126, 128-136, 213, 215, 217
anterior 167, 169, 171, 191-195, 224-225
posterior 125,167,169-175,191-195, 219,
224-225
renal hilum 295
renal papilla 295
renal pelvis 129, 213, 215, 295
left kidney 127,131, 217
right kidney 132
retroperitoneal space 222
retropubic space 222, 265, 267, 269, 289
retrovesical space 222
rib(s) 9-29
costal cartilage 17-27,167-176, 186, 188,
190, 192, 194, 199
neck 85
rib 1 5,7, 35, 37, 58, 61, 67, 71-72, 74,
77-78, 80, 83
costal cartilage 39, 41, 67-68
rib2 5,711, 33,63
costal cartilage 55, 57
rib3 7,9, 31, 65, 85
costal cartilage 53
rib 4 15,19, 21, 23, 61, 69, 87
costal cartilage 43
posterior part 39
rib5 17,19, 23, 25
costal cartilage 13, 61
posterior part 35, 89
rib 6 25,27
anterior part 197
costal cartilage 35, 45, 59, 113
rib 7 21, 23, 27, 29, 57, 67, 113, 202
costal cartilage 33, 37, 39, 115
posterior part 63
rib 8 116, 192, 194, 221
costal cartilage 63,197
posterior part 197
rib 9 116, 167-168, 174, 190, 201
costal cartilage 119
head 115, 187, 221
posterior part 65
rib 10 115, 189, 221
costal cartilage 119
posterior part 113
rib 11 121, 258
posterior part 123, 125
rib 12 127,129,173
head 119, 121
tubercle 41
right ventricular outflow tract 67, 107, 109

root of mesentery 133, 224-225
rotatores longi 49

S

sacral canal 147, 149, 151
sacral foramen, anterior 147, 153
sacral plexus 147-151,173,187,189, 217, 281
sacroiliac joint 143-149, 219, 221, 243,
259-263, 277-281
sacrum 145-151, 171-189, 219, 221,
227-233, 239, 241, 243, 259, 261, 267, 269,
277,281
ala 277,279
base 147,153, 155, 157
lateral mass 143, 149, 151, 263, 271
promontory 181, 183
S1 265,279
S2 263
Santorini, anterior venous plexus 283
scapula 5-21, 78, 81-87
apex 81
inferior border 83
medial border 33, 63
spine 3,5, 7,9,11, 31, 65, 85
scrotal cavity 287
left 287
scrotum 289
septum 287
wall 287
seminal colliculus 265, 289
seminal vesicle 153-157, 175-187, 217,
265-271, 277, 279, 281, 284
septa testis 287
septomarginal trabecula (moderator band)
99
septum
atrioventricular 99, 103, 105
interatrial 45, 47, 99
interventricular 23, 53-57, 67, 69, 71,
99-103, 109, 201
penis 163, 291
scrotum 287
sigmoid colon 147-153, 175-183, 203-215,
227,255-261, 265-269, 273-275, 277,279
sinuatrial nodal branch 93, 95
sinus
aortic 93
coronary 23, 25, 47-55, 73-77, 97
oblique pericardial 47, 51
transverse pericardial 51, 73
small intestine 132, 134, 137-141, 229, 238,
241, 243, 249, 264, 266, 269-273
special MR Examination 294
spermatic cord 155-175, 187-191, 203, 271,
291
spermatic fascia 287
spinal canal 141, 143, 258, 261-267
cauda equina 131, 133, 135, 137,139

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



334 Index

lumbar, conus medullaris in 123, 125, 127
spinal cord 3-29, 221, 239
thoracic 9, 47, 85, 113-121, 180
spinal dura 85, 258, 277, 279
spinal ganglion 43, 45, 85,131, 137, 177-178,
183, 185, 219, 221
L3 135
in lateral recess 141, 143
lumbar (sympathetic) 133
T4 49, 51-52
T12 123
spinal venous plexus 135
spinous process 23, 47, 85, 87, 89, 115,
125-129, 133-137, 141, 182, 239, 261-267
T12 119
spiral fold 293
spleen 29, 59-65, 71-83, 117-127, 189, 191,
193, 195, 197, 207, 209-210, 212, 214, 217,
219
sternoclavicular joint 41, 43-44, 54, 69
sternum 7,15, 17,19, 21, 47, 111, 182
body 13, 23, 45, 47, 49, 51
manubrium 9, 11, 41-48, 50, 52, 54, 67
stomach 29, 53, 57-61, 67-81, 101, 115,
180-184, 189, 191
antrum 118, 203, 205
body 117,179, 187, 199-209
cardia 55, 115, 210
fundus 115, 193, 195, 212
greater curvature (section) 119
prepyloric part 55
pylorus 53, 120, 177, 205, 207
subcarinal space 78
subcutaneous fat 111
subepicardial fat 67, 71
subhepatic space, left 223
subphrenic space 222
left 223
right 223
superficial axillary lymph nodes 9, 11
superficial dorsal vein of penis 291
superficial inguinal ring 287
superficial palmar arch 311
superior aortic recess 71
superior articular process 45,49, 51,123,177,
179, 183-184
superior gluteal lymph nodes 233
superior phrenic lymph nodes 29
superior vena cava 13-21, 43, 45, 71-75, 91,
107, 301
supramesenteric peritoneal space 222
supramesocolic peritoneal space 222
suprarenal gland 41, 81, 83,173,175,177,187,
189
left 125, 212, 214
right 121,123, 125, 211
suprasternal notch 67
suspensory ligament of penis 265, 287, 289

sympathetic trunk 5, 7,11, 23, 25, 27, 29, 113
symphysis 251

T

tendinous cords 99, 103
tendon(s)
central, of diaphragm 31, 37, 39, 71, 201,
203-204, 206, 208
common hamstring, insertion 161
common tendon of biceps femoris 237
common tendon of rectus femoris muscle
253
piriformis 217, 233, 235
rectus femoris 157
testicular vessels 167
testis 265, 267, 269, 271, 289
coronal images 286-287
mediastinum 287
thigh 315
deep femoral artery see artery (arteries),
deep of thigh
thoracic duct 11-29, 83, 113-129, 133
thoracolumbar fascia 127-137, 169, 171, 269
thorax 2-111
angiography 90-95
axial 2-29
coronal 66-89
sagittal 30-65
thymus 7,11, 13
thyroid gland 3, 5, 50, 70
tissues, epicardial fatty 101, 192
trabeculae carneae 101
trachea 3,5, 7,9, 11,47-48, 50, 70, 72, 74, 77
bifurcation 78
tracheobronchial lymph nodes 13
transverse colon 63, 65, 117-118, 121-128,
173-192, 199, 201
transverse mesocolon 175,177, 185, 222
transverse pericardial sinus 51, 73
transverse process 21, 41, 43, 52, 55, 89, 125,
129, 133, 137, 173, 186-187, 219, 241
L4 257
T12 119
trapezius 50
trochanter
greater 159, 161, 197, 217, 219, 233, 235,
255-259, 273-277, 281
lesser 165, 257, 277
tunica albuginea 287, 291
tunica dartos 291

U

umbilicus 137, 179

uncinate process 211

ureter 173,187, 189, 213, 217, 227-235,
253-257, 271, 275-279, 285, 295
abdominal part 295

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 335

intramural part 295
left 135, 137, 139, 145, 149, 151, 153
orifice 295
pelvic part 295
right 134, 137-144, 147-151, 155
ureteropelvic junction 295
urethra 237, 239, 247, 265-269, 283-287
internal orifice 239, 264
prostatic part 159, 161, 289
spongy part 289, 291
urinary bladder 155, 157, 175-187, 203,
205-215, 229-235, 239, 241, 247, 251-257,
264-265, 267-279, 283-284, 289, 295
neck 289
roof 153
urogenital diaphragm 179, 181, 241, 247,
255-259, 265-269, 273-275, 277, 285
urography 295
uterine tube (infundibulum) 259
uterus 227
body 241, 247
cavity 229, 241, 247, 255, 257
cervix 229, 259
endometrium 247
fundus 229, 241
isthmus 241
junctional zone 247
myometrium 247
vaginal part 231, 233, 261

\

vagal trunk
anterior part 29
posterior 29
vagina 233, 235, 237, 239, 247, 259
anterior and posterior wall of 239
fornix 259
posterior wall 261
wall 247
vaginal part of uterus 231, 233, 261
valve
aortic 21, 47, 71, 103-107, 297
ileocecal 207, 209
left atrioventricular (mitral valve) 55, 57,
73,75, 97,99, 103
anterior cusp 53, 97
posterior cusp 53
pulmonary 51, 53, 55, 67, 107, 109
right atrioventricular valve (tricuspid val-
ve) 23,25, 47, 69, 99, 107
anterior cusp 99
vastus lateralis 197, 217
vastus medialis 197
vein(s) 211
accessory hemiazygos 50
anterior interventricular 59
ascending lumbar 257, 275
axillary 7,9, 31,33

azygos 11,17-29, 43-47, 77-78, 81, 83,
113-117, 179

brachiocephalic 7, 48, 50, 71

cecal 173

celiac 145

circumflex scapular 65

common iliac 145, 147,175-187, 213, 215,
238, 241, 266, 269-275

deep circumflex iliac 167

deep dorsal, of penis 287, 291

dorsal of penis 291

esophageal 115

external iliac 149-153, 171, 173, 189, 191,
209-213, 227-233, 243, 251, 253

external jugular 36

femoral 155-165, 169, 193, 203-207,
233-237, 245, 249, 251, 273, 283, 287,
291
lateral circumflex 163, 165, 169, 193,

195, 197, 205, 207
medial circumflex 161, 163, 165, 197,
211,213

great cardiac 57

great saphenous 243

hemiazygos 51, 81, 83, 113, 115, 117, 119

hepatic 43, 75,171

ileal 173-181, 183, 185-193, 203, 209, 309

ileocolic 131-132, 135-139, 141, 143, 147,
179

ileojejunal 127,129, 131-132, 135-139,
141-145, 147

iliolumbar 255

inferior basal 83

inferior epigastric 144, 147, 149, 151, 171,
191, 201, 205, 207, 227

inferior gluteal 159, 161-165, 171, 173,
189, 191, 193, 221, 263

inferior mesenteric 124,127,129, 131,133,
135, 137,139, 175, 185, 187, 213, 253

inferior right pulmonary 299

intercostal 31-39, 57-65, 75, 79-89, 113,
115, 167-168, 170, 172, 174, 177, 186,
188, 191-192, 195, 197

intermediate hepatic 309

internal iliac 149-153, 175, 187, 215, 217,
231, 233, 241, 255-259, 266, 271, 277,
279, 281

internal jugular 3,5, 43, 54

internal obturator 161

internal pudendal 155-159, 163, 219, 277

internal thoracic 13, 17,19, 21, 23, 25, 67

intervertebral 45, 49

jejunal 122,124,139, 173-181, 185-193,
199-203, 209, 238, 309

jugular 72

lateral circumflex femoral 163, 165, 169,
193, 195, 197, 205, 207

lateral sacral 271

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



336 Index

lateral thoracic 31, 65

left ascending lumbar 125, 127,129, 131,
135

left brachiocephalic 9, 47, 52

left colic 121, 125, 143, 145, 147, 211

left common iliac 143, 145

left gastric 47

left gastro-omental 185, 187

left hepatic 29, 114, 309

left inferior epigastric 153, 155

left inferior gluteal 153, 155

left inferior pulmonary 55, 57, 59, 79, 81,
297,299

left inferior vesical 153, 155

left internal iliac 219

left middle rectal 219

left portal 43, 45, 174-175, 177, 201, 203,
207, 309

left pulmonary 17, 19, 21, 91, 93, 99

left renal 126, 129, 187-191, 211-212

left subclavian 54, 56, 58, 61, 63, 65, 72

left superior gluteal 155

left superior pulmonary 55, 57, 79, 297

left testicular 131, 133-134, 143-153

lumbar 83,141,143, 179,183, 219, 255, 257

medial circumflex femoral 161-165, 197,
211, 213

middle cardiac 49

middle colic 124, 179, 193

middle hepatic 114, 116, 118, 120

middle lobar 39

middle rectal 157,173

obturator 153-159, 189, 215, 243,
273-277

ovarian 227, 241

perforating 197

portal 35, 37,41, 69, 114-116, 118,121, 169,
171,173,177,179,181, 183, 206, 209, 309
confluence 122

posterior intercostal 41, 43, 45, 51, 55, 85,
117, 216, 221

pulmonary 35, 37, 39, 53, 97, 299

right ascending lumbar 121,123,133, 135,
137

right brachiocephalic 9, 11,107

right colic 126, 128, 130, 136, 169, 209

right common iliac 143

right gastric 179

right hepatic 29, 31, 35, 37,114, 121, 123,
309

right inferior epigastric 153

right inferior gluteal 155, 157

right inferior pulmonary 41, 43, 79, 81,
297
common basal 35, 37, 39

right inferior vesical 173

right internal iliac 219

right portal 39, 120, 309

posterior branch 117, 119
right pulmonary 99, 103, 107, 209
right renal 128, 173, 175, 181, 183
right superior pulmonary 41, 75, 299
right testicular 137,139, 141, 153
sigmoid 139-153, 183, 213, 215, 259, 261
splenic 61, 119-123, 185-197, 209-210,
212, 309
subclavian 5, 35, 37, 39-40, 74
right 43, 70
subcostal 119
subscapular 33
superficial dorsal of penis 291
superior gluteal 151, 153, 167-191, 195,
227, 243, 245, 255, 259, 261, 263, 271,
281
superior mesenteric 124, 126, 129, 131,
133, 181, 183, 205-210, 251, 309
superior pulmonary 77
superior rectal 141-155, 181, 227, 275
superior vesical 151
suprarenal 125, 187
testicular 167, 173, 175, 187, 189, 213
uterine 259

vena portae 309
venous plexus

anterior, of Santorini 283

bladder 187

esophagus 115

lateral 283, 285

prostatic 265, 267, 269, 275, 283, 285

rectal 261

spinal 135

uterine 241, 259, 261

vesical 155, 157, 241, 265, 267, 269, 277,
279

ventricle

left 19-25, 47-61, 67-77, 91, 97-105, 109,
201-202, 204, 206, 208, 297, 299
muscle in, anterior papillary 69, 71
myocardium 25

right 23, 25, 41, 45-57, 67, 69, 71, 91, 93,
99-109, 199, 201-202, 206, 297, 301

ventricular myocardium 97, 99,101,103, 105,

109

vermiform appendix 169
vertebra(e)

lumbar (L2), posterior arch 221

lumbar (L3) 257

lumbar (L4) 238, 255, 273

lumbar (L5) 261, 264, 266, 269, 275, 281
S 1, posterior arch 143

T8 221

thoracic 3-21, 25, 27, 29

vertebral arch 3,123

lumbar (L5) 261
pedicle 85
posterior 87

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG



Index 337

vertebral body X
]]:; g; %g 219 xiphoid process 25, 47, 49, 51, 178, 180, 184
L3 133,135 7
L4 137,139
L5 141 zygapophysial joint 45, 49, 51, 115, 123, 127,
T1 47, 80 133, 139, 141, 177,179, 183, 261, 279
T2 83 zygapophysis
T3 9 inferior articular process 45, 49, 51, 177,
T4 11, 48 179, 183-184, 269, 279
T5 13 superior articular process 184
T7 17,19
T8 21, 45,180

T10 25,27, 51,113

T11 29, 81, 115, 117, 185

T12 119,121
vesico-uterine pouch 239, 247

aus: Moeller u.a., Pocket Atlas of Sectional Anatomy Vol. Il (ISBN9783131256041) © 2014 Georg Thieme Verlag KG





